AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION: ---Ness County News

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF NESS, ss:

Jerry Clarke, being first duly sworn, Deposes and says: that he is Publisher of Ness County News, a weekly newspaper, published and printed in Ness City, State of Kansas, and published in and of general circulation in Ness County, Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a weekly basis in Ness County, Kansas, and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

Said newspaper is a weekly published at least 50 times a year; has been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county and state for a period of more than five years prior to the first publication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post office of Ness City, in said County as second class mail matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thereof and was published in the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for 1 consecutive weeks, the first publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the **24th day of October, 2024**, with subsequent publications being made on the following dates:

Juny Unl Jerry Clarke, editor.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of October, 2024.



Brandi Reinet , Notary Public.

Publication Fee Total Publication Fees

\$48.36 \$48.36

Filed this

_ day of _

Attached Proof Of Publication approved this _____ day of _____, 20____

, 20___

, 20

District Magistrate Judge.

Filed this _____ day of _

Clerk of the District Court.

Attached Proof Of Publication approved this _____ day of _____, 20____

Judge Twenty-fourth Judicial District.

First published in the Ness County News, Thursday, October 24 2024. -1t BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION AMERICAN WAR-RIOR, INC FOR AN EXCEPTION TO THE 10-YEAR TIME LIM-ITATION OF K.A.R. 82-3-111 FOR ITS BOTT #3-23 WELL LOCAT-ED IN THE SE/4 OF SECTION 23 TOWN-SHIP 18 SOUTH, RANGE 21 WEST, NESS COUNTY, KANSAS. DOCKET NO. 25-CONS-3146-CEXC. Application for an exception to the 10 year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 from the Bott #3-23 well, lo-cated in Ness County, Kansas. TO: All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased Mineral Interest Owners, Landowners, and all persons whoscever concerned. You, and each of you, are hereby notified that American Warrior, Inc. has filed for an exception to the 10 year time limitation of K.A.R. 82-3-111 for the Bott #3-23 well, located in SE/4 of Section 23-18S-21W, Ness County, Kansas. Any persons who object to or protest this application shall be required to file their objections or protests with the Conservation Division of the State Corporation Commis-sion of the State of Kansas within fifteen (15) days from the date of the publication. These protests shall be filed pursuant to Commission regulations and must state specific reasons why the grant of the application may cause waste, violate correlative rights or pollute the natural re-sources of the state of Kansas. If no protests are received, this application may be granted through a summary proceeding. If valid protest are received, this matter will be set for hearing. All persons interested or concerned shall take notice of the foregoing and shall govern themselves accordingly. American Warrior, Inc. P.O. Box 399 Garden City, Kansas 67846 620-275-9231